

OBJECTIVE

▶ In the spirit and embodiment of these provisions on instituting gender mainstreaming as the primary strategy for engendering all aspects of University work and on giving recognition to continuing GAD work, the UP Diliman Gender Office seeks to establish the GAWAD KASARIAN, whose primary objective is to confer honor and recognition to colleges and units with a rich and outstanding practice of initiating, developing, and implementing GAD programs, activities, and projects. This will be an annual recognition for the efforts and dedication shown by the GAD committees.

Nomination Rules

- ► The GAWAD KASARIAN is open to all current and active GAD Committees as comprised of faculty, REPS, and administrative staff (regardless of employment status) who have served as GAD Committee members for not less than two (2) years. Colleges or units with a sole GAD representative is also welcome to be nominated.
- ▶ The GAWAD KASARIAN award for the year covers all accomplishments within three (3) **academic/fiscal** years (i.e. the 2021 GAWAD KASARIAN covers accomplishments within the 2018-2020).
- ▶ GAD Committees of units and colleges may apply for nomination. All nominees must have no Administrative or Sexual Harassment cases to qualify.

Nomination Rules

- Accomplish the nomination forms and submit soft copies to the award-giving body (UPDGO).
- ► The nominating individual/unit/college should submit a nomination letter stating their observations and experience of the GAD work and practice of the nominated unit/college. Self-nomination is allowed.
- ▶ The final decision on all awards will be made by the UP Diliman Gender Office. The decision of the UP Diliman Gender Office on the Gawad Kasarian awardees is final.

Nomination Forms

- All nominations and relevant attachments should be submitted to updgo@up.edu.ph with subject: Gawad Kasarian_unit/college on or before February 28, 2021 (5:00 PM). You may send your inquiries to updgo@up.edu.ph.
- Accomplished Nomination Forms (SIGNED BY HEAD/DEAN). Attachments (copies of certificates, submitted GADPB/GAD AR, photo, etc.)